redemption fine of Rs 70,000/- (Rupees Seventy thousand) under section 125 of the 

Customs Act, 1962. Government also observes that the facts of the case justify 

reduction in the penalty imposed. The penalty imposed on the Applicant is therefore 

reduced from Rs. 18,0001 · (Rupees Eighteen thousand ) to Rs.15,000 I· ( Rupees Fifteen 

thousand) under section 112(a) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

9. The impugned Order in Appeal stands modified to that extent. Revision 

application is partly allowed on above terms 

10. So, ordered. N~I...A.!"""V( ,)~-, 
?._)") • 'I . f-./ 

(ASH OK KUMAR MEHTA)